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Bing is 80
years young

By Ellen Piehl
Special

Friends and family gathered
together last Saturday afternoon at
the Trinity United Church in Acton
to wish Bing Ramsden a happy
80th birthday.

“It’s very nice,” said Ramsden as
he shared his feelings about reach-
ing this milestone.
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Born in the state of Kentucky, & Sales Representative Res. 873'4991
Ramsden came to. ACton in 1928 | oor==m e o E“nm-czwmge;;; 2 52 i v
and was a fmer for about 30 years |NTEREST RATES :799,,000. 75 Acres located north of Norval on west side of
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$699,000. 46 acres located between Georgetown & Acton. Rolling
land with 15 acres of bush. Frontage on 2 paved roads, draft plan
proposed for 8 lots leaving 30 acres avallable for purchaser.
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Ontario Veterinary College in
Guelph.

In 1939, Ramsden married his
wife Jessie at his mother-in-law’s
house in Acton. They had two chil-
@¢ren and lived on a farm in
Eramosa Township for 34 years.

So, what is the secret for some-
one like Bing to,live this long?
“Having a good wife and nice fami-
ly,” said Ramsden as he put his arm
around Jessie during the interview.

Bing Ramsden has been on this
earth for 80 years now and says he
plans to stick around a few more. “I
enjoy life,” he says, “hope I survive
a few more years to enjoy it.”
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37 STOREY DR., ACTON
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$174,900

3 bdrm. home near lake and Blue Springs Golf Club. New case-
ment windows, bay window in livingroom, stone fireplace in rec.
room. Roof, fascia and soffit 2 years old. New broadloom in l.r.,

OWN,YOUR OWN BUSINESS,

Wibur St. in Acton. Property includes a 3 bedroom, 2 storey
residence, 900 sq. ft. fast food restaurant and a 500 sq. ft.
office fronting on Mill St. Property includes 12 parking
spaces. Call Dave Krause* for more details. Priced at
$289,000 CWS2-163

THE 21ST CENTURY

Before you know It, your investment in this commercial prop-
erty in Acton il pay offl The property covers almost 2 acres.
7,500 sq. ft. made up of a retail store facing on Mil St. and 6
apartments all updated with a vacant lot located behind the
Bank of Montreal. Priced at $499,000. CWa2-164

d.r.,hallways & bedrooms. Above ground pool. CW93-037
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ABSOLUTELY TRULY ELEGANT $334,900
3000 sq. ft. English Tudor home. Loaded with curb appeal and style. A 10+++.
Quality Kuebler built 4 br. plus spacious jacuzzi ensuite. Upgrades galore, oak kit.,
bi. dishwasher, mf family ceramics, decorated beautifully, formal dr and more.
Surrounded by beautiful landscaping on one acre. RM102-93

WOULDN'T YOUR HOME
LOOK GREAT IN THIS AD?
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AFFORDABLE SEMI $147,900
Large pie shaped lot on quiet court, walk to mall,
sep. basement entrance, new windows, new fur-
nace, new roof, call for a personal showing.
Affordable.

MUST SELL!!!
Super sharp raised bungalow,4 bedrooms, 2 baths
on a large lot and quiet street. Must See! Asking
$167,900. Call me now for more details. Vendor
wants this house sold! RM014-93

GEORGETOWN BUILDING LOT
Ravine property with services on street, level
land, 276 feet deep and 98 feet frontage. Asking
$99,500. An Exclusive Listing. Call me personally
on this one. RM-NEW

$115,900
Spacious gorgeous Phase lll townhome with
professionally finished family room that walks out

and backs onto bush. Large master with lots of
closet space. You must see! RM083-93

GEORGETOWN $118,000...
MORTGAGE ASSUMABLE
WITHOUT QUALIFICATION

Nicely decorated cute home with main floor family
room, sunporch, large yard and pool. RM043-93

OVERLY IMPROVED UNDER PRICED

This beauty is totally upgraded, new broadioom,
new oak kitchen, new windows, new high efficiency
gas furnace, central air and more, more, more.
$189,800. VALUE! VALUE! VALUE! RM027-93

GRASS...THIS HOUSE HAS A LAWN!
Fernbrook beauty. Master with 4 pc. ensuite
bath. Main floor with family room, fireplace, eat-
in kitchen, ready to move into. $183,900. Buy

this! Don't waddle thru the mud!  RM022-93

GEORGETOWN $127,900
4 bedrooms all on the 2nd floor, nice townhome, new
broadloom, new flooring. Bright rooms. Upgraded
kitchen. Large bedrooms, 2 pc. ensuite in master.
Across from mall on Sinclair. Call me to see.
RM325-92




